

**#WS-18-10 2018 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (#5636220)**

BID DATE: APRIL 4, 2018

**Vinton Construction  
Company**

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT - DUFEK DR, LAKESIDE BLVD, N 21ST ST, MENASHA AVE, MAGNOLIA AVE</b>					
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	Inlet Protection, Type D (Diaper)	EA	17	\$105.00	\$1,785.00
4	Remove Railroad Tracks	LS	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Temporary Gravel Access Lane	SY	389	\$0.01	\$3.89
6	9" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Remove & Replace), 7-bag HES	SY	1796	\$55.02	\$98,815.92
7	9" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb, Doweled (Remove & Replace), 7-bag HES	SY	350	\$67.27	\$23,544.50
8	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Remove & Replace), 7-bag HES	SY	2104	\$58.03	\$122,095.12
9	7" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Remove & Replace), 7-bag HES	SY	590	\$57.44	\$33,889.60
10	2" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	4925	\$0.01	\$49.25
11	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	1417	\$7.00	\$9,919.00
12	1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	98	\$12.00	\$1,176.00
13	Sawing Concrete, Full Depth	LF	3687	\$2.00	\$7,374.00
14	Sawing Asphalt, Full Depth	LF	90	\$3.00	\$270.00
15	Sawing Asphalt, Partial Depth	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00
16	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway, Full Depth	LF	43	\$3.00	\$129.00
17	30" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	213	\$25.00	\$5,325.00
18	6" Concrete Curb, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	5	\$30.00	\$150.00
19	2" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S (Remove & Replace)	SY	31	\$56.20	\$1,742.20
20	3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S (Remove & Replace)	SY	7	\$98.30	\$688.10
21	4" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S (Remove & Replace)	SY	41	\$53.80	\$2,205.80
22	8" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway (Remove and Replace)	SF	18	\$7.50	\$135.00
23	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway (Remove and Replace)	SF	1103	\$6.55	\$7,224.65
24	Sawing Asphalt, Full Depth	SF	16	\$3.00	\$48.00
25	Clean & Seal Pavement Joints	SY	8723	\$1.00	\$8,723.00
26	Asphalt Gutter	LF	417	\$4.40	\$1,834.80
27	Furnish & Install Type J Casting, Storm (R-1550-A), w/2 Open Pick Holes, Locking Cover	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
28	Furnish & Install Type J Casting, Sanitary, (R-1550-A), w/"T" Gasket, 2 Concealed Pick Holes	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
29	Adjusting Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
30	Adjusting Inlet Cover	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00
31	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00
32	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	297	\$9.50	\$2,821.50
33	Seed (Mixture #40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	445	\$2.25	\$1,001.25
34	Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A	SY	445	\$2.75	\$1,223.75
35	Eradicate Railroad Crossing Symbol	EA	2	\$380.00	\$760.00
36	Pavement Marking, 4-Inch, Epoxy	LF	1146	\$2.90	\$3,323.40

**BASE BID TOTAL:****\$355,307.73**

*Recommend Awarding  
to Vinton Construction  
4-11-18*